ENROLLMENT(S)

kwiktag * 103 245 873

(5)

COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

NOTICE

D.C. LAW 9-201

"District of Columbia Retirement Board Judicial Appointment Act of 1992".

Pursuant to Section 412 of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act, P. L. 93-198, "the Act", the Council of the District of Columbia adopted Bill No. 9-419 on first and second readings, October 6, 1992, and November 4, 1992, respectively. Following the signature of the Mayor on November 25, 1992, this legislation was assigned Act No. 9-326, published in the December 11, 1992, edition of the <u>D.C. Register</u>, (Vol. 39 page 9219) and transmitted to Congress on January 6, 1993 for a 30-day review, in accordance with Section 602(c)(1) of the Act.

The Council of the District of Columbia hereby gives notice that the 30-day Congressional Review Period has expired, and therefore, cites this enactment as D.C. Law 9-201, effective March 16, 1993.

JOHN A. WILSON Chairman of the Council

Dates Counted During the 30-day Congressional Review Period:											
	6,20,21,22,25,26,27										
February	2,3,4,16,17,18,19,22,23,24,25,26										
March	1,2,3,4,5,8,9,10,11,12,15										

Enrolled Original

Codification

AN ACT District of Columbia Code

D.C. ACT 9-326 (1993 Supplement)

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

NOVEMBER 25, 1992

To amend the District of Columbia Retirement Reform Act to provide for representation for judges on the District of Columbia Retirement Board.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this act may be cited as the "District of Columbia Retirement Board Judicial Appointment Act of 1992".

Sec. 2. Section 121 of the District of Columbia Retirement Reform Section Act, approved November 17, 1979 (93 Stat. 870; D.C. Code § 1-711), is 1-711 amended as follows:

(a) Subsection (b)(1) is amended to read as follows:

"(b)(1)(A) The Board shall consist of 13 members selected as follows:

"(i) One member or officer of the Metropolitan Police force of the District of Columbia, to be elected by the members and officers of the Metropolitan Police force;

"(ii) One retired member or officer of the Metropolitan Police force to be elected by the retired members and officers of the Metropolitan Police force;

"(iii) One member or officer of the Fire Department of the District of Columbia, to be elected by the members and officers of the Fire Department;

"(iv) One retired member or officer of the Fire Department of the District of Columbia, to be elected by the retired members and officers of the Fire Department;

"(v) One teacher in the public day schools of the District of Columbia, to be elected by the teachers of the public day schools of the District of Columbia;

"(vi) One teacher in the public day schools of the District of Columbia who is retired, to be elected by the retired teachers of the public day schools of the District of Columbia;

" (vii) One retired judge appointed by the Joint Committee on Judicial Administration of the District of Columbia;

" (viii) Three individuals appointed by the Council of the District of Columbia; and

"(ix) Three individuals appointed by the Mayor. "(B) A vacancy on the Board shall be filled in the manner in which the original selection was made.". (b) Subsection (b)(8) is amended to read as follows:

"(8) Not less than 2 members of the Board appointed by the Mayor and 1 member of the Board appointed by the Council under paragraph (1) of this subsection shall be individuals who have professional experience in the banking, insurance, or investment industry.".

(c) Subsection (d)(2) is amended by striking the number "6" in the first sentence and inserting the number "8" in its place.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect after a 30-day period of Congressional review following approval by the Mayor (or in the event of veto by the Mayor, action by the Council of the District of Columbia to override the veto) as provided in section 602(c)(1) of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 813; D.C. Code § 1-233(c)(1)), and publication in either the District of Columbia Register, the District of Columbia Statutes-at-Large, or the District of Columbia Municipal Regulations.

Chairman Council of the District of Columbia /Mayor District of Columbia APPROVED: November 25, 1992



COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Council Period Nine

RECORD OF OFFICIAL COUNCIL VOTE

										IO:Bill	9-41	.9		
😰 Item or	n Cons	ent C	alenda	ar										
DACTION & DATE:				Adopted First Reading, 10-6-92										
				Approved										
Recorded	Recorded vote on request													
	Abser	nt:			all present	۲							_	
	CALL	VOTE	: — R	ESUL	т						_/	_/	_)	
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.
CHMN. WILSON	1	1	1	1	JARVIS		1		1	ROLARK		+		H.D.
BRAZIL				1	LIGHTFOOT		1	1	†	SMITH, JR.		<u>†</u>	<u> </u>	+
CRAWFORD					MASON				†	THOMAS, SR.		<u>†</u>	<u> </u>	+
CROPP	1				NATHANSON		<u>†</u>	†		Inormo, DR.	<u>† – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –</u>			
EVANS		1	1		RAY	1	 	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	X	- Indic	ates V	'ote	A.B. — Absent	NV -	– Prese	ent not	votina	1	1	L	1	<u> </u>
<u> </u>	-				GERTIFICATION RECO		1100		voung					
I hyllis		MUL retary t	2/		· ·					- <u>10-42</u> Date	2			
X Item on (,									- 4.10				
					Adopted Fin	nal	Rea	ding	g, 1	1-4-92				
🕅 VOICE V	OTE:				Approved			**						
Recorded v	ote on	reques	st .											
	Abaam				Evans									
	Absen	t:											_	
🗆 ROLL CA	ALL VO	TE:	RESU	LT						(/ _	/		_)	
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY		A.B.
CHMN. WILSON					JARVIS	7.116			/				14	<u></u>
BRAZIL	1			<u> </u>	LIGHTFOOT		-			ROLARK		<u> </u>		
CRAWFORD				†	MASON	+	<u> </u>			SMITH, JR. THOMAS, SR.		ł		
CROPP	<u> </u>				NATHANSON					morino, sk.				
EVANS					RAY	+	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
211110	×.	– Indic	l atos V	l	A.B. — Absent	NIV.	– Prese		Votine	I	1	I	I	L
Phyllis	ý	Tetary to	20	14	CERTIFICATION RECO		- 1 1636		1/-		<i>y</i>			-
L Item on C	Consen	t Calen	ıdar											
				<u></u>										
	OTE.													
	÷ · = ·													
Recorded v	ole on	reques	l											
	Absent	:												
	LL VO	TE: —	RESU	_T						(/ _	/	/	_)	
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.
CHMN. WILSON					JARVIS		1			ROLARK				
BRAZIL					LIGHTFOOT	1	1			SMITH, JR.	1			
CRAWFORD					MASON	1	1			THOMAS, SR.	1			
CROPP					NATHANSON	†					 			
EVANS					RAY	1				·····	<u> </u>			—
	X -	– Indic	ates V	ote	A B - Absent	NV _	Proce	nt not	votine	L	.	L	L	